
ATTACHMENT C
#140034C 



Competitive Amount Available   = $214,685  

PROGRAM / ACTIVITY FY 2013/14 
APPROVED

FY 2014/15 
REQUEST

FY 2014/15       
CACCD 

Recommend.                     
(5-20-14)

FY 2014/15       
City 

Commission 
Allocations                     

(6-19-14)

HOUSING REHABILITATION
 Alachua Habitat for Humanity, Inc. 6,800.00$       30,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Center for Independent Living, Inc. 10,600.00$     15,666.65$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Neighborhood Housing & Development Corp. 11,100.00$     25,000.00$        12,000.00$        -$                    
 Sub-Total:  Housing Rehabilitation 28,500.00$     70,666.65$       32,000.00$       -$                   

 PUBLIC SERVICES -  15% Cap  = $182,685
 Black on Black Crime Task Force (Late Submission) -$                15,000.00$        5,000.00$          -$                    
 Boys & Girls Club of Alachua County 14,000.00$     25,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Bread of the Mighty Food Bank (Food Distribution ) 10,000.00$     20,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Bread of the Mighty Food Bank (Kids Café Prog.) 5,000.00$       5,000.00$          5,000.00$          -$                    
 Child Advocacy Center (Priority 1) 5,200.00$       56,434.00$        6,000.00$          -$                    
 Child Advocacy Center (Priority 2) -$                86,063.00$        -$                   
 Children's Home Society 5,550.00$       27,984.00$        5,000.00$          -$                    
 Cultural Arts Coalition, Inc. 3,800.00$       6,000.00$          3,000.00$          -$                    
 Early Learning Coalition of Alachua County 12,000.00$     35,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Easter Seals Florida, Inc. 4,223.00$       28,800.00$        3,000.00$          -$                    
 Elder Care of Alachua County, Inc. 20,000.00$     31,339.00$        24,685.00$        -$                    
 Family Promise (Interfaith Hospitality Network) 8,650.00$       20,000.00$        5,000.00$          -$                    
 Fla Certified Organic Growers - Gift Gardens (Priority 1) -$                6,121.00$          2,000.00$          -$                    
 Fla Certified Organic Growers- Farmers Market (Priority 2) -$                5,000.00$          2,000.00$          
 Fla Certified Organic Growers - Porter's Farm (Priority 3) -$                5,000.00$          3,000.00$          
 Gainesville/Duval Front Porch Florida (No Application Submitted) 8,000.00$       -$                   -$                   -$                    
 Gardenia Garden, Inc. 4,200.00$       7,500.00$          4,000.00$          -$                    
 Girls Place, Inc. 2,000.00$       3,150.00$          3,000.00$          -$                    
 Girl Scouts of Gateway Council, Inc. 5,800.00$       18,613.00$        5,000.00$          -$                    
 Helping Hands of Alachua Co. - General Clinic  (Priority 1) 11,000.00$     20,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Helping Hands of Alachua Co. - Women's Clinic(Priority 2) 3,900.00$       10,000.00$        5,000.00$          -$                    
 Meridian Behavioral  Healthcare, Inc. 5,000.00$       6,500.00$          5,000.00$          -$                    
 Pleasant Place  4,850.00$       -$                   -$                   -$                    
 Sisters Helping Sisters In Need (No Application Submitted) 2,150.00$       -$                   -$                   -$                    
 St. Francis House - Arbor House Project (Priority 1) -$                50,000.00$        -$                   
 St. Francis House - Emergency Shelter (Priority 2)  12,000.00$     50,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Star Center Children's Theatre, Inc. 2,000.00$       10,000.00$        5,000.00$          -$                    
 The Ark School of Fitness, Inc. (NEW Agency) -$                5,000.00$          2,000.00$          
 The Education Foundation of Alachua County 2,000.00$       12,000.00$        3,000.00$          -$                    
 The River Phonenix Center for Peacebuilding ( NEW Agency) -$                10,120.00$        2,000.00$          
 Three Rivers Legal Services, Inc. 10,000.00$     12,000.00$        10,000.00$        -$                    
 Other:Cold Night Shelter ( NOT Competitive - Set Aside) 25,000.00$     25,000.00$       25,000.00$        25,000.00$         

 Sub-Total:  Public Services 186,323.00$   612,624.00$     182,685.00$     25,000.00$        
TOTALS:  FY 2015 Competitive CDBG 214,823.00$   683,290.65$    214,685.00$    25,000.00$       

CITY  OF  GAINESVILLE

Housing & Community Development Division
City Commission Final Allocations -  FY 2015 CDBG Funds

ATTACHMENT C
#140034C 



Competitive Amount Available   110,947.00$    

PROGRAM / ACTIVITY FY 2013/14 
APPROVED

FY 2014/15 
REQUEST

FY 2014/15     
CACCD 

Recommend.          
(5-20-14)

FY 2014/15         
City Commission 

Allocations           
(6-19-14)

CHDO Operating Expenses 

 Neighborhood Housing & Development Corp. 3,385.00$        15,000.00$     8,000.00$       -$                   
 Sub-Total:  CHDO Operating Expenses 3,385.00$        15,000.00$    8,000.00$       -$                  

CHDO Reserve - 15%  

 Neighborhood Housing (Purchase Rehabilitation) 81,184.00$      120,000.00$   81,777.00$     -$                   
 Sub-Total:  New Construction 81,184.00$      120,000.00$    81,777.00$       -$                     

New Construction

 Alachua Habitat for Humanity, Inc.   7,250.00$        40,000.00$     7,500.00$       -$                   
 Sub-Total:  New Construction 7,250.00$        40,000.00$      7,500.00$       -$                  

Moderate and Substantial Rehabilitation

 Alachua Habitat for Humanity, Inc.   7,250.00$        40,000.00$     7,000.00$       -$                   

Arc of Alchua County -$                 18,026.00$     6,670.00$       -$                   
 Sub-Total:  Moderate & Substantial Rehab 7,250.00$        58,026.00$    13,670.00$     -$                  

Tenant - Based Rental Assistance

Gaineville Community Ministry 13,885.00$         -$                  -$                -$                   

 Sub-Total:  Tenant - Based Rental Asst. 19,442.00$      -$               -$               -$                  

TOTALS:  FY 2015 Competitive HOME 118,511.00$    233,026.00$   110,947.00$   -$                  

CITY  OF  GAINESVILLE
Housing & Community Development Division

City Commission Final Allocations - FY 2015 HOME Program Funds

ATTACHMENT C
#140034C 


	AI-CACCD FY 2014-2015 Funding Recommendation Letter
	AI-FY2014-2015 CDBG HOME Funding Recommendation
	CDBG-15
	HOME-15




